

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35544/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in RSA No.1925/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JANAK RAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Salathia,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told that even though the matter was remanded by the High Court for consideration by the Trial Court the same is still pending before the Trial Court. Considering the fact that the suit is of the year 1986 we are inclined to direct the Trial Court to dispose of the same within a period of three months from today.

Communicate this order to the Trial Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER